

	REFERENCE NUMBER
4	PAGE 1 OF
10/03/2023	DATE:

SUBJECT: RECEIVE AND FILE – WATERBOARD PERRY SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT – PRECINCT 4

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court receive and file the Waterboard Perry Subdivision Final Plat, Precinct 4.

BACKGROUND

Tarrant County is required to approve, approve with conditions, or disapprove a plat within certain deadlines as specified in Chapter 232 of the Texas Local Government Code.

The above plat was:

- · Cleared for approval by Tarrant County Transportation Services on February 6, 2023.
- · Approved by the City of Azle on February 7, 2023.
- · Recorded with the Tarrant County Clerk's Office on August 1, 2023.

The applicant recorded the plat without first submitting it to Tarrant County Transportation Services to present to the Commissioners Court for action within the statutory deadlines for review and approval. Therefore, the approval of this plat was granted pursuant to Section 232.0025 of the Texas Local Government Code.

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact as	ssociated with this item
------------------------------	--------------------------

SUBMITTED BY:	Transportation	PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:	